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DTPW # IRP215R2
01110 – SUMMARY OF WORK     01110 2 

1.5   SCHEDULING AND CONCURRENT WORK

A. Phasing of the Work: There is no phasing of work in this project.

B. Staging Area: See drawings.

C. Demolition: All fixtures, components and wall finishes. Entire ground floor slab as required for the installation of

the underground sanitary lines. All existing utility connections in Area

1. The allowed schedule for carrying out any demolition work and debris removal is as follows:

a. Weekdays (M-Th): Starting at 6:00pm and ending at 6:00am the following day.

b. Weekends: Anytime starting at 6:00pm on Friday and ending at 6:00am on Monday

D 

Safety of Occupants and Public: Provide a “safety plan” which delineates areas of construction and 

construction traffic during the project, maintains required exits, and provides for barriers to separate 

construction areas from staff. The plan must provide for maintaining fire detection and warning systems in use 

while the building is occupied.  Provide and maintain safety signage barriers, and construction aids. Maintain 

the safety of the facility and its occupants. 

1.6

  DELIVERY AND STORAGE 

The times of delivery and storage of construction products and equipment shall be coordinated with, the DTPW 

Site Supervisor and Engineer. 

 The storage of construction products and equipment fit within the confines of the property and the area is 

indicated in the drawings.  

A  Parking of workers’ vehicles shall be as designated by the DTPW in the pre-construction meeting. 

1.7      SITE CONDITIONS 

A. Contractor's Use of Premises:

1. The project site will be made available for general construction activities during normal business hours,

Monday through Friday between the hours of 7:00am and 4:30pm. Availability of site for after-hours and / or

weekend and Holiday work, for general construction work will have to be coordinated through the Engineer.

The project site will be made available for demolition activities only during those periods when the general

building operation functions in areas outside the limits of construction on the first floor and on the entire

second floor of the building are inactive as indicated in Article 1.5.C above. Coordinate the demolition work

schedule with the Engineer.

2. The drawings designate a staging area on-site or for Contractor's use. Keep the area clean, secure, and

organized. Do not block the buildings means of egress on the north wall. Work force parking and all access to

the site, building and project location within the building to be coordinated with the Engineer.

3. It is important that that the Contractor or any of the sub-contractors / vendors, or any deliveries do not

interfere with the DTPW or User operations.

4. Where construction impacts existing parking entrances / exits, areas, exits, staff and public circulation, submit

plans showing temporary (for the duration of the work) pedestrian and vehicular traffic circulation for the
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ADA NOTES:
TOILET ROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO  REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION -
ACCESSIBILITY CODE (FBC-A)

1. KNEE CLEARANCE AT LAVATORY- APRON 29" MIN HEIGHT 8" MIN DEPTH. (FBC-A 306)

2. BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE OF MIRROR SHALL BE 40" MAX. AF.F. - (FBC-A 603.3)

3. WATER CLOSET SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC-A 604
3.1. WATER CLOSET SEAT HEIGHT- 17"MIN TO 19"MAX A.F.F.  (FBC A-604.4)
3.2. CENTERLINE OF WATER CLOSET - 18" FROM SIDE WALL.
3.3. GRAB BAR BEHIND WATER CLOSET- 36" LONG, 33" TO 36" A.F.F. (FBC-A604.5)
3.4. GRAB BAR AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET- 42" LONG 33" TO 36" A.F.F.
3.5. GRAB BARS SHALL BE MIN. 1.25" AND MAX. 2" IN DIAMETER (FBC-A 609.2) .
3.6. GRAB BARS SHALL BE PROVIDE MIN 1-1/2" WALL CLEARANCE (FBC-A 609.3)
3.7. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER SHALL CONFORM TO (FBC-A 604.7)
3.8. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER OUTLET SHALL BE 15" MIN. TO 48" MAX. A.F.F.

4. URINAL SHALL BE MIN. 13-1/2" DEEP - FBCA605.2 (FRONT TO BACK WALL)

5. LAVATORY SHALL COMPLY WITH (FBC-A 606)
5.1. TOP SHALL BE MAX. 34" MAX. A.F.F. - (FBC-A 606.3)
5.2. LAVATORY DEPTH- 17" MIN.
5.3. LAVATORY WATER AND DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED WHEREVER EXPOSED (FBC-A 606.5)

6. DISPENSERS (HAND PAPER, SOAP, ETC) SHALL COMPLY WITH REACH - FBCA 308

7. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE
LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR WITH THE WORDS MEN AND WOMEN PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE
PICTORGRAMS.  COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF FBC-A. SECTION 703 THE
DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE 6 INCH MIN. IN HEIGHT THESE SIGNS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.
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FANJUL & ASSOCIATES, LLC

architecture, planning & interior design
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Arturo G. Fanjul, RA
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5455 SW 8th Street Suite 240

Coral Gables, Florida33134

PH. 305 726.8313

FAX 305 356.3686

arturo@fanjularchitects.com

"a better life through design"
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

A101

A101 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
 RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN1

A101 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
RESTROOM RC PLAN2

A101 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
TILE FLOOR FINISH PLAN2

FINISH SELECTIONS
ID# TYPE SIZE MODEL NO. COLOR NAME MANUFACTURER
T1 FLOOR TILE 12"X12" VL86 SPIRIT BLUE DALTILE
CB1 COVE BASE TRIM 3"X12" P43C9 SPIRIT BLUE DALTILE
CB1 COVE BASE TRIM 98.5" DILEX-AHK ALUMINUM Schluter
WT WALL TILE 6"X6" WALL TILE ULTRA WHITE BRITE INTERCERAMIC USA
WT1 WALL TILE ACCENT 6"X6" WALL TILE LIMELIGHT BOLD TONES INTERCERAMIC USA
WT2 WALL TILE ACCENT 6"X6" WALL TILE ORANGE CLAY BOLD TONES INTERCERAMIC USA
WT3 WALL TILE ACCENT 6"X6" WALL TILE PURE COBALT BOLD TONES INTERCERAMIC USA
CT CORNER TRIM 120" JOLLY ALUMINUM Schluter

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EPOXY GROUT COLOR SAMPLES FOR APPROVAL.  WALLS SHALL BE WHITE. FLOOR GROUT TO BE
DARK GREY TO MATCH FLOOR TILE. ALL TILE SAMPLES SHALL HAVE DTPW APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION.

T1

SCALE=3/8"=1'-0"

HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN
A101
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ADA PICTOGRAM
SCALE: 1/2  SIZE

ALL SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC-A SEC.703
AND ADA STANDARDS.

PROVIDE SIGN NOTIFYING "RESTROOM LOCKED
PLEASE SEE THE GUARD FOR ACCESS" IN ENGLISH ,
SPANISH AND CREOLE, ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS BY DTPW.
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A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL
TRIM DETAILS - Schluter® or Approved Equal3
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TRANSITION FROM TILE TO VCT

FOR ALL OUTSIDE WALL CORNER CONDITIONS.

WT3 WT2 WT1 WT

CB1

BATHROOM FIXTURE SCHEDULE
No. NAME MANUFACT. MODEL

1 SURFACE MOUNTED TWIN JUMBO-ROLL T.T. DISPENSER BOBRICK B-2892
2 42" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR 1.25" Ø- ADA COMPLIANT ACORN 1108-5
3 36" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR 1.25" Ø - ADA COMPLIANT ACORN 1108-4
4 XLERATOR - 110-120V 11.3-12.2 AMPS  1240-1450W EXCEL DRY XL-SB
5 WALL MOUNTED CONCEALED TOILET (ADA HIEGHT) ACORN DURA-WARE 2105 SERIES
6 TILT MIRROR 24" X 36" W/ SSFRAME BOBRICK B-293
7 SURFACE MOUNTED HORIZONTAL SOAP DISPENSER ASI 345
8 20" X 22" ADA COMPLIANT LAVATORY ( CONCEALED ) ACORN PENAL-WARE 1652FALRB-1-DMS-04-M
9 HIGH EFFICIENCY ADA URINAL ACORN PENAL-WARE 1709HEU Series ADA Urinal

10 MOP SINK 24" X 24" ACORN TSH-24-KF24
11 MOP SINK WALL GUARD ACORN KWG
12 MOP FAUCET NIBCO
13 FAUCETS ACORN
14 CONCEALED URINAL FLUSHOMETER VALVE SLOAN ROYAL 995
15 CONCEALED WATER CLOSET FLUSHOMETER VALVE SLOAN ROYAL 952-1.6
16 HOSE BIBB WITH SECURITY KEY NIBCO

17 RECESSED WASTE RECEPTACLE BOBRICK B-3644

SCALE=1/4"=1'-0"

SECTION "A"
A101

6

A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL
TYPICAL DROP CEILING DETAIL5

A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL
DOORS DETAIL6

DOOR SCHEDULE
NO. W H MAT

. DESCRIPTION MANUF. NOA

1 36 96 SS STAINLESS STEEL DOOR W/ LOUVER #3/16 NEXT DOOR 21-0504.09
2 36 V.I.F. SS STAINLESS STEEL DOOR NEXT DOOR 21-0504.09

2A 36 V.I.F. SS STAINLESS STEEL DOOR NEXT DOOR 21-0504.09
NOTE:REMOVE AND REPLACE DOORS. VERIFY DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

DOORS HANDLES , SHALL BE GRASPABLE & OPERABLE(I.E.. LEVER) -FBC 1008.1.9.1 & FBCA 309.4
& 404.2.7 MIN 34" MAX. AF.F.
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ADDENDUM NO.1:

1) REPLACE T1, FLOOR TILE for:
a. Size: 12" x 24"
b. Color: Story Floor 0034
c. Manufacturer: Daltile, Marrrazzi & American

Olean
d. Pattern: Stacked
e. Finish: Matte Balance

1) REPLACE WT WALL TILE for:
a. Size: 4" X 12" or 4" X 16"
b. Color: Story Wall Ice White 0025
c. Manufacturer: Daltile, Marrrazzi & American

Olean
d. Pattern: Stacked
e. Finish: Glossy

ADDENDUM NO.1:

ADDENDUM NO.1
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GENERAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN
NOTES FBC-A
602 DRINKING FOUNTAINS
602.1GENERAL:  DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL COMPLY WITH 307 AND 602.

602.2CLEAR FLOOR SPACE:  UNITS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR OR
GROUND SPACE COMPLYING WITH 305 POSITIONED FOR A FORWARD
APPROACH AND CENTERED ON THE UNIT. KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE
COMPLYING WITH 306 SHALL BE PROVIDED.

MODEL VRCGRNTL8C WITH APRON 98324C
OR APPROVED EQUAL

ADA NOTES:
TOILET ROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO  REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION -
ACCESSIBILITY CODE (FBC-A)

1. KNEE CLEARANCE AT LAVATORY- APRON 29" MIN HEIGHT 8" MIN DEPTH. (FBC-A 306)

2. BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE OF MIRROR SHALL BE 40" MAX. AF.F. - (FBC-A 603.3)

3. WATER CLOSET SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC-A 604
3.1. WATER CLOSET SEAT HEIGHT- 17"MIN TO 19"MAX A.F.F.  (FBC A-604.4)
3.2. CENTERLINE OF WATER CLOSET - 18" FROM SIDE WALL.
3.3. GRAB BAR BEHIND WATER CLOSET- 36" LONG, 33" TO 36" A.F.F. (FBC-A604.5)
3.4. GRAB BAR AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET- 42" LONG 33" TO 36" A.F.F.
3.5. GRAB BARS SHALL BE MIN. 1.25" AND MAX. 2" IN DIAMETER (FBC-A 609.2) .
3.6. GRAB BARS SHALL BE PROVIDE MIN 1-1/2" WALL CLEARANCE (FBC-A 609.3)
3.7. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER SHALL CONFORM TO (FBC-A 604.7)
3.8. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER OUTLET SHALL BE 15" MIN. TO 48" MAX. A.F.F.

4. URINAL SHALL BE MIN. 13-1/2" DEEP - FBCA605.2 (FRONT TO BACK WALL)

5. LAVATORY SHALL COMPLY WITH (FBC-A 606)
5.1. TOP SHALL BE MAX. 34" MAX. A.F.F. - (FBC-A 606.3)
5.2. LAVATORY DEPTH- 17" MIN.
5.3. LAVATORY WATER AND DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED WHEREVER EXPOSED (FBC-A 606.5)

6. DISPENSERS (HAND PAPER, SOAP, ETC) SHALL COMPLY WITH REACH - FBCA 308

7. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE
LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR WITH THE WORDS MEN AND WOMEN PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE
PICTORGRAMS.  COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF FBC-A. SECTION 703 THE
DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE 6 INCH MIN. IN HEIGHT THESE SIGNS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.
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A101 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
 RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN1

A101 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
RESTROOM RC PLAN2

A101 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
TILE FLOOR FINISH PLAN3
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A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL
TRIM DETAILS - Schluter® or Approved Equal4
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Schluter  - DILEX-AHK

TRANSITION FROM TILE TO VCT

FOR ALL OUTSIDE WALL CORNER CONDITIONS.

6"

9"

ADA PICTOGRAM
SCALE: 1/2  SIZE
ALL SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CODE AND
ADA STANDARDS.

PROVIDE SIGN NOTIFYING "RESTROOM LOCKED
PLEASE SEE THE GUARD FOR ACCESS" IN ENGLISH ,
SPANISH AND CREOLE, ACCORDING TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS BY DTPW.

A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL
TYPICAL WALL ASSEMBLY DETAIL4

WT

WT3 WT2 WT1

SCALE=3/8"=1'-0"

HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN
A101

5

BATHROOM FIXTURE SCHEDULE
No. NAME MANUFACT. MODEL
1 SURFACE MOUNTED TWIN JUMBO-ROLL T.T. DISPENSER BOBRICK B-2892
2 42" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR- ADA COMPLIANT ACORN 1108-5
3 36" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR - ADA COMPLIANT ACORN 1108-4
4 XLERATOR - 110-120V 11.3-12.2 AMPS  1240-1450W EXCEL DRY XL-SB
5 WALL MOUNTED CONCEALED TOILET (ADA HIEGHT) ACORN DURA-WARE 2105 SERIES
6 FIXED ANGLE TILTED MIRROR 24" X 36" W/ SS CHANNEL FRAME BOBRICK B-165

7 SURFACE MOUNTED HORIZONTAL SOAP DISPENSER ASI 345
8 20" X 22" ADA COMPLIANT LAVATORY ( CONCEALED ) ACORN PENAL-WARE

1652FALRB-1-DMS-04-M
9 HIGH EFFICIENCY ADA URINAL ACORN PENAL-WARE 1709HEU

Series ADA Urinal
10 MOP SINK 24" X 24" ACORN TSH-24-KF24
11 MOP SINK WALL GUARD ACORN KWG
12 MOP FAUCET NIBCO
13 FAUCETS ACORN
14 CONCEALED URINAL FLUSHOMETER VALVE SLOAN ROYAL 995
15 CONCEALED WATER CLOSET FLUSHOMETER VALVE SLOAN ROYAL 952-1.6
16 HOSE BIBB WITH SECURITY KEY NIBCO

17 SURFACE-MOUNTED SEAT-COVER DISPENSER BOBRICK B-221

FINISH SELECTIONS
ID# TYPE SIZE MODEL NO. COLOR NAME MANUFACTURER
T1 FLOOR TILE 12"X12" VL86 SPIRIT BLUE DALTILE
CB1 COVE BASE TRIM 3"X12" P43C9 SPIRIT BLUE DALTILE
CB1 COVE BASE TRIM 98.5" DILEX-AHK ALUMINUM Schluter
WT WALL TILE 6"X6" WALL TILE ULTRA WHITE BRITE INTERCERAMIC USA
WT1 WALL TILE ACCENT 6"X6" WALL TILE LIMELIGHT BOLD TONES INTERCERAMIC USA
WT2 WALL TILE ACCENT 6"X6" WALL TILE ORANGE CLAY BOLD TONES INTERCERAMIC USA
WT3 WALL TILE ACCENT 6"X6" WALL TILE PURE COBALT BOLD TONES INTERCERAMIC USA
CT CORNER TRIM 120" JOLLY ALUMINUM Schluter

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EPOXY GROUT COLOR SAMPLES FOR APPROVAL.  WALLS SHALL BE WHITE. FLOOR GROUT TO BE DARK
GREY TO MATCH FLOOR TILE. ALL TILE SAMPLES SHALL HAVE DTPW APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION.

A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL
TYPICAL DROP CEILING DETAIL5

A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL
DOORS DETAIL6

DOOR SCHEDULE
NO. W H MAT. DESCRIPTION MANUF. NOA

1 36 96 SS STAINLESS STEEL DOOR W/ LOUVER #3/16 NEXT DOOR 21-0504.09

2 36 V.I.F. SS STAINLESS STEEL DOOR NEXT DOOR 21-0504.09

2A 36 V.I.F. SS STAINLESS STEEL DOOR NEXT DOOR 21-0504.09

NOTE:REMOVE AND REPLACE DOORS. VERIFY DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

DOOR HANDLES , SHALL BE GRASPABLE & OPERABLE(I.E.. LEVER) -FBC 1008.1.9.1 & FBCA 309.4 & 404.2.7 MIN 34" ,MAX. 48" AF.F.
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ADDENDUM NO.1:

1) REPLACE T1, FLOOR TILE for:
a. Size: 12" x 24"
b. Color: Story Floor 0034
c. Manufacturer: Daltile, Marrrazzi & American

Olean
d. Pattern: Stacked
e. Finish: Matte Balance

1) REPLACE WT WALL TILE for:
a. Size: 4" X 12" or 4" X 16"
b. Color: Story Wall Ice White 0025
c. Manufacturer: Daltile, Marrrazzi & American

Olean
d. Pattern: Stacked
e. Finish: Glossy

ADDENDUM NO.1:

ADDENDUM NO.1
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W/ 1" TYPE S-12 SCREWS @ 8" IN
JOINTS AND 12" O.C. IN FIELD.

TILE ON GROUT (SEE
FINISH SCHEDULE)

FLOOR AND BASE AS
SCHEDULED.

8" CMU BLOCK WALL
UL CLASS D-2 CONCRETE BLOCK
(SEE STRUCT FOR REINF.)

1"x2" PT FIRE BLOCK

CONTINUOUS FIRE
BARRIER SEALANT BOTH

SIDES.
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APRON

GENERAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN
NOTES FBC-A
602 DRINKING FOUNTAINS
602.1GENERAL:  DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL COMPLY WITH 307 AND 602.

602.2CLEAR FLOOR SPACE:  UNITS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR OR
GROUND SPACE COMPLYING WITH 305 POSITIONED FOR A FORWARD
APPROACH AND CENTERED ON THE UNIT. KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE
COMPLYING WITH 306 SHALL BE PROVIDED.

MODEL VRCGRNTL8C WITH APRON 98324C
OR APPROVED EQUAL

ADA NOTES:
TOILET ROOMS SHALL CONFORM TO  REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION -
ACCESSIBILITY CODE (FBC-A)

1. KNEE CLEARANCE AT LAVATORY- APRON 29" MIN HEIGHT 8" MIN DEPTH. (FBC-A 306)

2. BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE OF MIRROR SHALL BE 40" MAX. AF.F. - (FBC-A 603.3)

3. WATER CLOSET SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC-A 604
3.1. WATER CLOSET SEAT HEIGHT- 17"MIN TO 19"MAX A.F.F.  (FBC A-604.4)
3.2. CENTERLINE OF WATER CLOSET - 18" FROM SIDE WALL.
3.3. GRAB BAR BEHIND WATER CLOSET- 36" LONG, 33" TO 36" A.F.F. (FBC-A604.5)
3.4. GRAB BAR AT SIDE OF WATER CLOSET- 42" LONG 33" TO 36" A.F.F.
3.5. GRAB BARS SHALL BE MIN. 1.25" AND MAX. 2" IN DIAMETER (FBC-A 609.2) .
3.6. GRAB BARS SHALL BE PROVIDE MIN 1-1/2" WALL CLEARANCE (FBC-A 609.3)
3.7. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER SHALL CONFORM TO (FBC-A 604.7)
3.8. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER OUTLET SHALL BE 15" MIN. TO 48" MAX. A.F.F.

4. URINAL SHALL BE MIN. 13-1/2" DEEP - FBCA605.2 (FRONT TO BACK WALL)

5. LAVATORY SHALL COMPLY WITH (FBC-A 606)
5.1. TOP SHALL BE MAX. 34" MAX. A.F.F. - (FBC-A 606.3)
5.2. LAVATORY DEPTH- 17" MIN.
5.3. LAVATORY WATER AND DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED WHEREVER EXPOSED (FBC-A 606.5)

6. DISPENSERS (HAND PAPER, SOAP, ETC) SHALL COMPLY WITH REACH - FBCA 308

7. INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE
LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR WITH THE WORDS MEN AND WOMEN PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE
PICTORGRAMS.  COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF FBC-A. SECTION 703 THE
DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE 6 INCH MIN. IN HEIGHT THESE SIGNS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE.
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SECURED TO STL CEILING JOIST
@16" O.C. WITH METHOD#3
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INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE ARE AND SHALL REMAIN

THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT WHETHER THE

PROJECT THEY ARE MADE FOR IS EXECUTED OR NOT.

THEY SHALL NOT BE USED BY OWNER OR OTHERS ON

OTHER PROJECTS OR FOR ADDITIONS TO THIS
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A101

A101 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
 RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN1

A101 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
 RESTROOM REFLECTED CEILING PLAN2

A101 SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
 RESTROOM TILE FLOOR PLAN3

6"

9"

ADA PICTOGRAMS
SCALE: 1/2  SIZE
ALL SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC-A SEC.703 AND ADA STANDARDS.

PROVIDE SIGN NOTIFYING "RESTROOM LOCKED PLEASE SEE THE GUARD FOR ACCESS" IN ENGLISH ,
SPANISH AND CREOLE, ACCORDING TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY DTPW. A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL

TYPICAL WALL ASSEMBLY DETAIL4

T1

6"

SCALE=3/8"=1'-0"

HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN
A101

5

BATHROOM FIXTURE SCHEDULE
No. NAME MANUFACT. MODEL
1 SURFACE MOUNTED TWIN JUMBO-ROLL T.T. DISPENSER BOBRICK B-2892
2 42" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR- ADA COMPLIANT ACORN 1108-5
3 36" STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR - ADA COMPLIANT ACORN 1108-4
4 XLERATOR - 110-120V 11.3-12.2 AMPS  1240-1450W EXCEL DRY XL-SB
5 WALL MOUNTED CONCEALED TOILET (ADA HIEGHT) ACORN DURA-WARE 2105 SERIES
6 FIXED ANGLE TILTED MIRROR 24" X 36" W/ SS CHANNEL FRAME BOBRICK B-165
7 SURFACE MOUNTED HORIZONTAL SOAP DISPENSER ASI 345
8 20" X 22" ADA COMPLIANT LAVATORY ( CONCEALED ) ACORN PENAL-WARE 1652FALRB-1-DMS-04-M
9 HIGH EFFICIENCY ADA URINAL ACORN PENAL-WARE 1709HEU Series ADA Urinal

10 MOP SINK 24" X 24" ACORN TSH-24-KF24
11 MOP SINK WALL GUARD ACORN KWG
12 MOP FAUCET NIBCO
13 FAUCETS ACORN
14 CONCEALED URINAL FLUSHOMETER VALVE SLOAN ROYAL 995
15 CONCEALED WATER CLOSET FLUSHOMETER VALVE SLOAN ROYAL 952-1.6
16 HOSE BIBB WITH SECURITY KEY NIBCO

17 SURFACE-MOUNTED SEAT-COVER DISPENSER BOBRICK B-221

A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL
DOORS DETAIL6

A101 SCALE: NTS:  OR APPROVED EQUAL
TYPICAL DROP CEILING DETAIL5

FINISH SELECTIONS
ID# TYPE SIZE MODEL NO. COLOR NAME MANUFACTURER
T1 FLOOR TILE 12"X12" VL86 SPIRIT BLUE DALTILE
CB1 COVE BASE TRIM 3"X12" P43C9 SPIRIT BLUE DALTILE
CB1 COVE BASE TRIM 98.5" DILEX-AHK ALUMINUM Schluter
WT WALL TILE 6"X6" WALL TILE ULTRA WHITE BRITE INTERCERAMIC USA
WT1 WALL TILE ACCENT 6"X6" WALL TILE LIMELIGHT BOLD TONES INTERCERAMIC USA
WT2 WALL TILE ACCENT 6"X6" WALL TILE ORANGE CLAY BOLD TONES INTERCERAMIC USA
WT3 WALL TILE ACCENT 6"X6" WALL TILE PURE COBALT BOLD TONES INTERCERAMIC USA
CT CORNER TRIM 120" JOLLY ALUMINUM Schluter
TPP1 TOILET PARTION PANELS GREY SCRANTON PRODUCTS

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EPOXY GROUT COLOR SAMPLES FOR APPROVAL.  WALLS SHALL BE WHITE. FLOOR GROUT TO BE DARK
GREY TO MATCH FLOOR TILE. ALL TILE SAMPLES SHALL HAVE DTPW APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION.

DOOR SCHEDULE
NO. W H MAT. DESCRIPTION MANUF. NOA

1 36 96 SS STAINLESS STEEL DOOR W/ LOUVER #3/16 NEXT DOOR 21-0504.09

2 36 V.I.F. SS STAINLESS STEEL DOOR NEXT DOOR 21-0504.09
2A 36 V.I.F. SS STAINLESS STEEL DOOR NEXT DOOR 21-0504.09

NOTE:REMOVE AND REPLACE DOORS. VERIFY DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

DOOR HANDLES , SHALL BE GRASPABLE & OPERABLE(I.E.. LEVER) -FBC 1008.1.9.1 & FBCA 309.4 & 404.2.7 MIN 34" ,MAX. 48" AF.F.
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ADDENDUM NO.1
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